27 Skylink Air-operated Double Diaphragm Pump

Metal Pump

SK3S0

Technical Specification _
172 (65)
1.4 (5.3)
3/4" BSPT
2" BSPT

2" BSPT

| outlet (internal thread)

aximum work pressure psi (bar) 125psi (8.6bar)
Maximum diameter of suspended solid particles inch (mm) 3/8" (9mm)
Maximum dry suction height foot (m) 20 (6)

Structure Material of Inmersion Part

~ Shell: aluminum alloy, cast iron, stainless steel, Hastelloy alloy-C

Diaphragm: Neoprene, Buna-N rubber, Santoprene, PTFE

Ball: Neoprene, Buna-N rubber, Santoprene, PTFE, stainless steel

Ball valve seat: Polypropylene, Santoprene, PTFE, stainless steel

Structure Material of Non-immersion Part Fluid Spare
Part Package
Resin coating aluminum alloy, nickel-plated aluminum alloy, stainless steel
Air spare

package package

NPSH REQUIRED IN FEET
Discharge total pressure head

Outlet can be rotated to

Specialist in fluid transfer

Water peﬂom;ni:e based on
room temperature

_Gas consﬁ}ﬁgﬁon _Unit: LIS

J

Flow L/minute

Outlet 2" internal thread
(BSPT)

2" Slide valve type gas spare part package (including spool and sleeve of air valve, and spool of guiding valve)

135 [053‘

3064 1206 ]

90 (354

SK50 Fluid Spare Part Package

mm(inch)

2" Grid type air-valve spare part package (complete set)

2" Slide valve type air-valve spare part package (complete set)

different directions 332.8 [13.10 ]
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el Inlet 2" internal thread

(BSPT standard)

2185 [8.60]
255710.04 ]

Air inlet 3/4" internal thread
(BSPT)

1050.8002
1050.8084
1050.8024
1050.8008
1045.9000
1045.9001
1045.9010
1045.9011
1458.9100

1458.9150
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NPSH REQUIRED IN METERS



